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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Women 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1031 Hayley Burns              FR Coconino           17:53.4  5:46  
    2    2  1077 Kate Brockman             SO Mesa               18:14.9  5:53  
    3    3  1008 Maryalice Mitchell        FR Arizona Chrstn     18:43.2  6:02  
    4    4  1078 Anna Harmon               SO Mesa               18:46.4  6:03  
    5    5  1081 Taylor Jacobs             FR Mesa               19:19.0  6:14  
    6    6  1006 Allena Fugatt             SO Arizona Chrstn     19:25.8  6:16  
    7    7  1002 Anette Carrasco-Cota      JR Arizona Chrstn     19:34.6  6:19  
    8    8  1085 Makena Thornton           SO Mesa               19:48.9  6:23  
    9       1099 Shayna Weir                  Pacemakers         19:51.5  6:24  
   10    9  1082 Lucy Lines                FR Mesa               19:52.5  6:24  
   11   10  1007 Kaesha Guillaume          FR Arizona Chrstn     19:58.1  6:26  
   12   11  1100 Jazmin Estrada            FR Paradise Valley    19:59.8  6:27  
   13   12  1036 Nevaeh Scott              FR Coconino           20:05.7  6:29  
   14   13  1033 Whitney James             FR Coconino           20:10.4  6:30  
   15       1146 Mihwa Kim                    Unattatched        20:22.5  6:34  
   16       1046 Jennifer McCubbin         SO Cuyamaca           20:42.0  6:40  
   17   14  1122 Allena Rowland            FR Park Gilbert       20:44.4  6:41  
   18   15  1101 Anilee Lesueur            FR Paradise Valley    20:49.7  6:43  
   19   16  1079 Ryan Heiliger             SO Mesa               20:52.6  6:44  
   20   17  1076 Story Alexander           SO Mesa               20:55.4  6:45  
   21   18  1005 Gabriela Espinosa         SO Arizona Chrstn     21:10.6  6:49  
   22   19  1123 Maryan Sharif             SR Park Gilbert       21:14.6  6:51  
   23       1019 Melissa Ruse              FR Central Arizona    21:22.6  6:53  
   24       1130 Kamora Carr               SO Phoenix College    21:34.3  6:57  
   25   20  1102 Aspen Lesueur             FR Paradise Valley    21:43.6  7:00  
   26       1145 Bridget Augustine            Pacemakers         21:48.8  7:02  
   27       1045 Briana Gallegos           FR Cuyamaca           22:06.7  7:07  
   28       1020 Brianna Samuels           FR Central Arizona    22:12.8  7:09  
   29   21  1104 Sophia Maroufkani         FR Paradise Valley    22:35.1  7:17  
   30   22  1124 Madison Turner            FR Park Gilbert       22:48.9  7:21  
   31   23  1032 Shaelyn Honahni           SO Coconino           22:53.7  7:23  
   32       1069 Abigail Peck              FR Glendale           22:55.9  7:23  
   33   24  1119 Amelia Blodgett           JR Park Gilbert       23:21.8  7:32  
   34   25  1011 Adelien Santa Maria       FR Arizona Chrstn     23:37.3  7:37  
   35       1021 Destiny Soto              FR Central Arizona    23:40.7  7:38  
   36   26  1001 Kourtney Bruner           SO Arizona Chrstn     24:02.5  7:45  
   37   27  1035 Niki McCabe               SO Coconino           24:02.9  7:45  
   38   28  1121 Kenyah Reed               SO Park Gilbert       24:04.8  7:46  
   39       1129 Nadia Alvarez             FR Phoenix College    24:22.8  7:51  
   40   29  1118 Vivika Armijo-Vigil       SR Park Gilbert       24:48.7  8:00  
   41       1043 Viviana Cuadras           FR Cuyamaca           24:54.2  8:01  
   42   30  1030 Terrin Bia                FR Coconino           24:55.4  8:02  
   43       1018 Cameron Nelson            SO Central Arizona    24:56.1  8:02  
   44       1131 Angela Chojolan           FR Phoenix College    25:06.0  8:05  
   45       1010 Jade Roberts              SO Arizona Chrstn     25:37.3  8:15  
   46       1068 Alexis Inocencio          FR Glendale           26:00.1  8:23  
   47   31  1103 Hannah Lowe               FR Paradise Valley    28:23.3  9:09  
   48   32  1105 Saree Ochoa               FR Paradise Valley    28:28.7  9:10  
   49   33  1034 Madison McCabe            FR Coconino           28:54.0  9:19  
   50       1055 Dayhenoa Yazzie           FR Dine College AZ    29:06.4  9:23  
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Women 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1063 Annika Axman              FR Estrella Mntn      30:06.7  9:42  
   52       1067 Joely Hollander           FR Glendale           30:30.4  9:50  
   53       1003 Emma Coccimiglio          FR Arizona Chrstn     30:37.5  9:52  
   54       1066 Maria Cordero Gomez       FR Glendale           34:26.1 11:06  
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Mesa                        (  19:12.4  1:36:01.7   1:37.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1077 Kate Brockman          SO   18:14.9 
  2      4   1078 Anna Harmon            SO   18:46.4 
  3      5   1081 Taylor Jacobs          FR   19:19.0 
  4      8   1085 Makena Thornton        SO   19:48.9 
  5      9   1082 Lucy Lines             FR   19:52.5 
  6   ( 16)  1079 Ryan Heiliger          SO   20:52.6 
  7   ( 17)  1076 Story Alexander        SO   20:55.4 
 
  2.    44  Arizona Christian           (  19:46.5  1:38:52.3   2:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1008 Maryalice Mitchell     FR   18:43.2 
  2      6   1006 Allena Fugatt          SO   19:25.8 
  3      7   1002 Anette Carrasco-Cota   JR   19:34.6 
  4     10   1007 Kaesha Guillaume       FR   19:58.1 
  5     18   1005 Gabriela Espinosa      SO   21:10.6 
  6   ( 25)  1011 Adelien Santa Maria    FR   23:37.3 
  7   ( 26)  1001 Kourtney Bruner        SO   24:02.5 
 
  3.    76  Coconino                    (  21:01.3  1:45:06.1   6:09.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1031 Hayley Burns           FR   17:53.4 
  2     12   1036 Nevaeh Scott           FR   20:05.7 
  3     13   1033 Whitney James          FR   20:10.4 
  4     23   1032 Shaelyn Honahni        SO   22:53.7 
  5     27   1035 Niki McCabe            SO   24:02.9 
  6   ( 30)  1030 Terrin Bia             FR   24:55.4 
  7   ( 33)  1034 Madison McCabe         FR   28:54.0 
 
  4.    98  Paradise Valley             (  22:42.3  1:53:31.5   8:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1100 Jazmin Estrada         FR   19:59.8 
  2     15   1101 Anilee Lesueur         FR   20:49.7 
  3     20   1102 Aspen Lesueur          FR   21:43.6 
  4     21   1104 Sophia Maroufkani      FR   22:35.1 
  5     31   1103 Hannah Lowe            FR   28:23.3 
  6   ( 32)  1105 Saree Ochoa            FR   28:28.7 
 
  5.   107  Park Gilbert                (  22:26.9  1:52:14.5   3:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1122 Allena Rowland         FR   20:44.4 
  2     19   1123 Maryan Sharif          SR   21:14.6 
  3     22   1124 Madison Turner         FR   22:48.9 
  4     24   1119 Amelia Blodgett        JR   23:21.8 
  5     28   1121 Kenyah Reed            SO   24:04.8 
  6   ( 29)  1118 Vivika Armijo-Vigil    SR   24:48.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pacemakers                  
          1099 Shayna Weir ,  1145 Bridget Augustine  
 
Cuyamaca                    
          1046 Jennifer McCubbin SO,  1045 Briana Gallegos FR,  1043 Viviana Cuadras FR 
 
Central Arizona             
          1019 Melissa Ruse FR,  1020 Brianna Samuels FR,  1021 Destiny Soto FR,  1018 
Cameron Nelson SO 
 
Phoenix College             
          1130 Kamora Carr SO,  1129 Nadia Alvarez FR,  1131 Angela Chojolan FR 
 
Glendale                    
          1069 Abigail Peck FR,  1068 Alexis Inocencio FR,  1067 Joely Hollander FR,  
1066 Maria Cordero Gomez FR 
 
Dine College AZ             
          1055 Dayhenoa Yazzie FR 
 
Estrella Mountain           
          1063 Annika Axman FR 
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1089 Yotuel Garcia             SO Mesa               25:09.0  5:04  
    2    2  1111 Gilbert Olivas            SO Paradise Valley    25:30.9  5:08  
    3    3  1028 Elliot Smith              FR Central Arizona    25:49.9  5:12  
    4    4  1090 Javier Garcia             FR Mesa               25:54.8  5:13  
    5    5  1087 Yael Caballero            FR Mesa               25:55.0  5:13  
    6    6  1052 Ataklty Gebru             SO Cuyamaca           26:01.2  5:15  
    7    7  1112 Nathan Pestka             FR Paradise Valley    26:20.4  5:18  
    8    8  1054 Diego Lopez               SO Cuyamaca           26:22.0  5:19  
    9       1013 Brandon Ericson           SO Arizona Chrstn     26:24.3  5:19  
   10    9  1022 Jorge Corona              FR Central Arizona    26:25.4  5:19  
   11   10  1051 Misgina Elias             SO Cuyamaca           26:26.1  5:20  
   12   11  1096 Joshua Lumpkin            FR Mesa               26:48.4  5:24  
   13   12  1117 Pierce Vittone            SO Paradise Valley    26:51.2  5:25  
   14   13  1086 Greyson Akers             FR Mesa               26:54.9  5:25  
   15   14  1024 Gift Mashilo              FR Central Arizona    26:58.5  5:26  
   16       1012 Jordan Clayton            JR Arizona Chrstn     27:01.4  5:27  
   17   15  1050 Nate Cruz                 SO Cuyamaca           27:11.1  5:29  
   18       1143 Justin Royer                 Unattached         27:25.8  5:32  
   19   16  1110 Chaz Miller               FR Paradise Valley    27:26.6  5:32  
   20   17  1109 Jason Lundgren            FR Paradise Valley    27:30.9  5:33  
   21   18  1091 Hayden Gelder             SO Mesa               27:32.3  5:33  
   22       1017 Bryce Wetzel              SO Arizona Chrstn     27:45.7  5:36  
   23   19  1027 Michael Sexson            FR Central Arizona    27:53.4  5:37  
   24   20  1114 Isaac Reynolds            FR Paradise Valley    27:55.0  5:37  
   25   21  1115 Jake Stein                SO Paradise Valley    27:55.1  5:37  
   26   22  1097 Sammy Vanalstine          FR Mesa               28:06.9  5:40  
   27       1108 Oscar Gonzales            FR Paradise Valley    28:10.8  5:41  
   28       1098 Wyatt Williams            FR Mesa               28:11.9  5:41  
   29   23  1023 Namath Gene               FR Central Arizona    28:22.1  5:43  
   30   24  1049 Jose Arredondo            SO Cuyamaca           28:27.9  5:44  
   31   25  1041 Kevin Pawesiema Jr        FR Coconino           28:28.1  5:44  
   32   26  1053 Manuel Juarez Lopez       SO Cuyamaca           28:28.9  5:44  
   33       1092 Masen Hoffman             SO Mesa               28:31.4  5:45  
   34   27  1135 Luis Duque                FR Phoenix College    28:31.9  5:45  
   35   28  1025 Joseph Meagher            SO Central Arizona    28:48.1  5:48  
   36       1116 Richard Villegas          FR Paradise Valley    29:04.5  5:51  
   37   29  1140 Eduardo Mora              SO Phoenix College    29:11.9  5:53  
   38   30  1038 Damien Clark              SO Coconino           29:19.7  5:54  
   39       1093 Owen Jackson              SO Mesa               29:27.5  5:56  
   40       1014 Trent Janssen             SO Arizona Chrstn     29:35.6  5:58  
   41       1107 Cesar Fonseca             SO Paradise Valley    29:41.1  5:59  
   42       1126 Manuel Najera             SO Park Gilbert       29:52.8  6:01  
   43   31  1026 Gabriel Romo              FR Central Arizona    30:18.7  6:06  
   44   32  1047 Alex Aceves               SO Cuyamaca           30:31.3  6:09  
   45   33  1139 Miguel Molina             SO Phoenix College    30:50.2  6:13  
   46   34  1037 Damon Attakai             FR Coconino           30:50.9  6:13  
   47   35  1039 Tristyn Hatch             FR Coconino           31:05.4  6:16  
   48       1073 Jake Gonzales             FR Glendale           31:16.6  6:18  
   49       1094 Tony Jones                FR Mesa               31:25.6  6:20  
   50       1125 Noah Fleming              FR Park Gilbert       31:27.9  6:20  
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1088 Ivan Duran                SO Mesa               31:31.8  6:21  
   52       1144 Nicholas Smith            SO Unattached         31:35.6  6:22  
   53   36  1062 Ladainian Willie          FR Dine College AZ    31:38.2  6:22  
   54   37  1134 Axel Aispuro              FR Phoenix College    31:39.7  6:23  
   55   38  1136 Angel Galvan              FR Phoenix College    32:16.5  6:30  
   56       1142 Christopher Iammarino        Unattached         32:23.7  6:31  
   57   39  1040 Alisseo Honanhi           FR Coconino           32:37.1  6:34  
   58   40  1058 Dominique Clichee         FR Dine College AZ    32:39.9  6:35  
   59       1070 Alex Bobian               SO Glendale           33:46.0  6:48  
   60       1065 Ryland Shoulders          FR Estrella Mntn      34:06.7  6:52  
   61       1127 Trevor Snedeker           SO Park Gilbert       34:20.2  6:55  
   62   41  1059 Cody Cly                  FR Dine College AZ    34:25.1  6:56  
   63   42  1061 Wesley Joe                FR Dine College AZ    34:31.8  6:57  
   64       1029 Jordan Ute                FR Central Arizona    35:56.1  7:14  
   65       1075 Logan Taylor              FR Glendale           37:18.0  7:31  
   66   43  1057 Elway Begay               FR Dine College AZ    40:42.4  8:12  
   67       1064 Ricardo Arce              FR Estrella Mntn      43:49.1  8:49  
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Mesa                        (  26:08.5  2:10:42.1   1:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1089 Yotuel Garcia          SO   25:09.0 
  2      4   1090 Javier Garcia          FR   25:54.8 
  3      5   1087 Yael Caballero         FR   25:55.0 
  4     11   1096 Joshua Lumpkin         FR   26:48.4 
  5     13   1086 Greyson Akers          FR   26:54.9 
  6   ( 18)  1091 Hayden Gelder          SO   27:32.3 
  7   ( 22)  1097 Sammy Vanalstine       FR   28:06.9 
 
  2.    54  Paradise Valley             (  26:44.0  2:13:40.0   2:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1111 Gilbert Olivas         SO   25:30.9 
  2      7   1112 Nathan Pestka          FR   26:20.4 
  3     12   1117 Pierce Vittone         SO   26:51.2 
  4     16   1110 Chaz Miller            FR   27:26.6 
  5     17   1109 Jason Lundgren         FR   27:30.9 
  6   ( 20)  1114 Isaac Reynolds         FR   27:55.0 
  7   ( 21)  1115 Jake Stein             SO   27:55.1 
 
  3.    63  Cuyamaca                    (  26:53.7  2:14:28.3   2:26.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1052 Ataklty Gebru          SO   26:01.2 
  2      8   1054 Diego Lopez            SO   26:22.0 
  3     10   1051 Misgina Elias          SO   26:26.1 
  4     15   1050 Nate Cruz              SO   27:11.1 
  5     24   1049 Jose Arredondo         SO   28:27.9 
  6   ( 26)  1053 Manuel Juarez Lopez    SO   28:28.9 
  7   ( 32)  1047 Alex Aceves            SO   30:31.3 
 
  4.    68  Central Arizona             (  27:05.9  2:15:29.3   2:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1028 Elliot Smith           FR   25:49.9 
  2      9   1022 Jorge Corona           FR   26:25.4 
  3     14   1024 Gift Mashilo           FR   26:58.5 
  4     19   1027 Michael Sexson         FR   27:53.4 
  5     23   1023 Namath Gene            FR   28:22.1 
  6   ( 28)  1025 Joseph Meagher         SO   28:48.1 
  7   ( 31)  1026 Gabriel Romo           FR   30:18.7 
 
  5.   163  Coconino                    (  30:28.3  2:32:21.2   4:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1041 Kevin Pawesiema Jr     FR   28:28.1 
  2     30   1038 Damien Clark           SO   29:19.7 
  3     34   1037 Damon Attakai          FR   30:50.9 
  4     35   1039 Tristyn Hatch          FR   31:05.4 
  5     39   1040 Alisseo Honanhi        FR   32:37.1 
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                         Mesa College XC Jamboree 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/01/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   164  Phoenix College             (  30:30.1  2:32:30.2   3:44.6) 
========================================== 
  1     27   1135 Luis Duque             FR   28:31.9 
  2     29   1140 Eduardo Mora           SO   29:11.9 
  3     33   1139 Miguel Molina          SO   30:50.2 
  4     37   1134 Axel Aispuro           FR   31:39.7 
  5     38   1136 Angel Galvan           FR   32:16.5 
 
  7.   202  Dine College AZ             (  34:47.5  2:53:57.4   9:04.2) 
========================================== 
  1     36   1062 Ladainian Willie       FR   31:38.2 
  2     40   1058 Dominique Clichee      FR   32:39.9 
  3     41   1059 Cody Cly               FR   34:25.1 
  4     42   1061 Wesley Joe             FR   34:31.8 
  5     43   1057 Elway Begay            FR   40:42.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arizona Christian           
          1013 Brandon Ericson SO,  1012 Jordan Clayton JR,  1017 Bryce Wetzel SO,  1014 
Trent Janssen SO 
 
Park Gilbert                
          1126 Manuel Najera SO,  1125 Noah Fleming FR,  1127 Trevor Snedeker SO 
 
Glendale                    
          1073 Jake Gonzales FR,  1070 Alex Bobian SO,  1075 Logan Taylor FR 
 
Estrella Mountain           
          1065 Ryland Shoulders FR,  1064 Ricardo Arce FR 
 
 


